CITY OF GARDENA

BUILDING PERMIT

This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 365 days of issuance.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STREET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (310) 217-9698

.

FINALED
ity of Gardena,

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the pe‘mittee shall formally request a final inspection, Sectioniee ade in writing or by dalling
310 217-9510. If the city fails to onduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitlé; f-iees
pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.
YIS Permit No. Date Issued 912012023
~ 7 by 120/ X
Permit Type 13229 ARCTURUS AVE Inspector 50023-0908 Date Submitted
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING REROOF 9/20/2023
Applicant Owner Contractor
JUDITH BECERRA YANG.DAVID JGG ROOFING INC
13229 ARCTURUS AVE 2415 W 132ND STREET
GARDENA, CA 90249 LOS ANGELES, CA 90059
(310) 800-8376
38355
APN Type of Const 1038490
Legal Dab@p0020025
Occupancy Group Zone
Job Description
T/0 EXISTING ROOF REPAIR ON EXISTING SHEATHING INSTALL OWENSCORNING ASHPHALT SHINGLE. TORCH ON FLAT SECTION. FOR
HOUSE AND ATTACHED GARAGE.
Fee Description
VALUATION TOTAL = $16,500.00
ELECT o I
City of Gardens 522
DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT # 1700 W 162nd| 5t
2021 BLDG ISSUANCE FEE $70.00 0100020033223 PLUMB I10-217-9500 / 83120
10 2T 1= 43114 (K o S ] |
2021 BUILDING PERMIT $394.00 0100020033223 03/20/ 23f~ ”B-iau[-)‘i'%‘%fri?a RE“ZCQDHIEKggg ‘g;’
15a - 1 BELERRH {
2021 JOB FEE $17.00 0100080033463 20 i
R i : MECH 13209 PRCTURUS PVE
2021 SB 1473 $1.00 0102210000000
2021 SCAN DOCS $C.10 0100080033453 Charn;»:- S 00
2021 SMIP-RESIDENTIAL $2.15 0100080033434
SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE - $484.25
PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00
RCT#
TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $484.25

LAUSD

County Sanitation
Industrial Waste
Health Department

City Sewer

The Declaration below are mandated by the State of California Lnder Section 19825 and Section
19826 of the Health and Safety Code.

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 {commencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license Is in full force and effect.

LICENSE CLASE 14 rererttNE S N°—mmvm7_f
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

A

N

R-BUILDER DEC

he Contractors Licen: for the following reason (Sec.
s Coge: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
alter, improve, demolish, or rep: structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed s bt that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapf&r 9 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there from and basis for the

lleged plion. Any violation of S 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
Eplicanl to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {3500).):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions code: The Contractors License Law does not apply 'o an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have
the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

[J 1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Coatractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with a contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

7031.5 Business and Professi:

O 1am exempt under Sect. B.&P.C. for this reason

Date Owner Signature

WHITE - INSPECTOR

__—SXRDAE
£\

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | have a cerlificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or z certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C).

FeHC (o y COMPANY g1 A T1: COMPENSATION
is hereby furnished

O CotldRUARY
[ Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

APPLICANT SIGNATURE

1072977023 NS
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANC&\_)

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one Hundi
| Certify that in the performance of the work for which this pefmit
any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Wok
California.

Date Appli

dollars ($100) or less.)
issued, | shall not employ
' Compensation Laws of

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: if, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers’ Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this pe‘mit shall be deemed revoked.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
| hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

Lender's Name/Address

| certify that | have read this application and state that the information contained herein is correct.
| agree to comply with all city crdinances and State laws relating to bjilding [< i

hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter upon the above: i
inspection purposes.

Signature of Applicant/Agent:

YELLOW - PERMEE

Date




A ol

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
GROUND ELECTRODE
U/G CONDUIT J
ROUGH WIRING |
OTHER
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
FOUNDATION
FINAL APPROVAL SLAB-FLOOR JOIST //
NOTIFY UTILITY ROOEFLOOR SHEATHING ___ |o] |22 7~
SFRAMING i
MECHANICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN INSULATION
ROUGH MECHANICAL DRYWALL
OTHER EXT. LATH & STUCCO
OTHER
FINAL APPROVAL A
| S/
PLOT PLAN REAR PROPERTY LINE FINAL APPROVAL PGTT; 72?575;//
PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE SIGN
U/G PLUMBING
ROUGH PLUMBING
GAS TEST
SEWER
OTHER
SEWER CAP
FINAL APPROVAL |
FRONT PROPERTY LINE NOT”:Y UTILITY I
OTHER CLEARANCES DATE SIGN
NOTES: PLANNING DEPT.

ENGINEERING DEPT.

FIRE DEPARTMENT

SUBLIST

DEV. IMPACT FEE

JOB COMPLETED

/q/ho ha



Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA e
COMMUNITY DEVEL. ENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES '
1700 WEST 162ND STREET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (310) 217-969

+INALED

L_wardena
BUILDING PERMIT

This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance.

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the'permittee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by calling

310 217-9530. If the city fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitled to reimbursement of permit fees
pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

13229 ARCTURUS AVE PemiNe 30019-0141 e s IR 0T

|Permit Type Inspector

{Job Address

| ELECTRICAL  RESIDENTIAL MOORE Date Submitted 32113019 ;
;ﬁAppllcanl ENchiiécﬂEngn;ermesigne}—— T L Contractor |
| HI DIAZ INC | DB RESIDENTIAL, LLC ‘ HJ DIAZ INC i
! PO BOX 214 | ‘ |
| 32552
955472

| APN Type of Const
iiLegal Descr 1060020025 E
’ Occupancy Group Zone |

|

|

-_— - SES—— e
i (1) 200AMP SERVICE UPGRADI:
| 7 S ; _ ] _ > ey s
| Fee Description
' VALUATION TOTAL = $0.00
ELECT

DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT #

Iy 2018 ELECTRICAL PERMIT $85.00 (0100020033225

1' $C.10 0100080033453 ‘

: SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $85.10 }
PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00

i RCT#

| TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $85.10

1 LAUSD

i County Sanitation
Industrial Waste |
Health Department

ity Sewer

WORKERS' COMPENSATION L

The Declaration below are mandated by the State of California under Section 19825 and Section
13826 of the Health and Safety Code.
| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a crtified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.).

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION g QT - ROING 5
| hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) 7600020195191 EVEREST PREMIER INSURANCE
of Division 3 of the Business,and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect, POLICYNo —______ COMPANY

' Certified copy is hereby furnished
| Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

(@]
LICENSE CLASS

300
EXP. DATE 31202 APPLICANT SIGNATURE
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE _

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON. ~
N (This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.

I hereby affirm that | am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. | Certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ

7021.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requres a permit to construct, any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of

alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant California.

for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of Date Applicant Signatwre .

the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there from and basis for the - 3 : y "
alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the :g}zgfo.r‘g: mgrg"cﬁgb:ﬁ:;?;k;gm?ogﬂf ;:; T.adbolrs :gorzguc;ghy:‘tmlgv?:;o og:ply
applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {$500}.): with such provisions or this permt shall be deemed revoked '

L1 1, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do s

the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and

Professions code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who

bulds or improves therean, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, I hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

I 1|, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensad contractors to construct Lender's Name/Address

the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
prejects with a contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

| certify that | have read this application and st t the informatipn
| agree to comply with all city ordinances and Jtafe laws relating
hereby authorize representatives of this City J9 efter upon the

inspection purposes. J
|'n . o X -
I 1am exempt under Sect. _ B.&P.C. for this reason _— — Signalure of ApplicanvAgent:
Dete Owner Signature Date

WHITE - INSPECTOR YELLOW - PERMITTEE


Emily
Oval


ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

DATE

SIGN

GROUND ELECTRODE

U/G CONDUIT

ROUGH WIRING

OTHER

FINAL APPROVAL. fﬁ—:&i i
INOTIFY UTILITY.

MECHANICAL INSPECTION

ROUGH MECHANICAL.

OTHER

FINAL APPROVAL

PLOT PLLAN

FRONT PROPERTY

REAR PROPERTY LINE

LINE

ExF L&iﬁ&)ﬂ%_-

STRUCTURAL INSPECTION _| DATE SIGN
FOUNDATION . I B
SLAB-FLOOR JOIST N .
ROQF/FLOOR SHEATHING
FRAMING - _
INSULATION 1
DRYWALL
EXT LATH& STUCCO @S 4-L2- 15 ¢P ) |

“OTHER — i

FINAL APPROVAL

PLUMBING INSPECTION

DATE SIGN

U/G PLUMBING R

ROUGH PLUMBING
GASTEST

SEWER

OTHER

SEWER CAP

FINAL APPROVAL

NOTIEY UTILITY

OTHER CLEARANCES

SIGN

PLANNING DEPT.

ENGINEERING DEPT.

FIRE DEPARTMENT

SUBLIST

DEV. IMPACT FEE

JOB COMPLETED



Emily
Oval

Emily
Oval

Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA

BUILDING PERMIT

This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance. Clty Of Gardena

COMMUNITY DEVEL IENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STRKEET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (31v) 217-9698

—e

‘ FINALED

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the'permittee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by cailing
310 217-9530. If the city fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitled to reimbursement of permit fees

pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

;, Job Address

7 “Permit No.

| Uounty Sannation
i Industrial Wasie
Health Department

ity Sewer

: — ———— S .
i J 50018-1051 iz ‘
| Permit Type 13229 ARCTURUS AVE Inspector Date Submitted 55 |
= RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ALTER ~ MOORE. ! AR, L
| Applicant Architect/Engineer/Designer Contractor
‘ JEFFERY BROWNING DB RESIDENTIAL LLC DB RESIDENTIAL LLC
| | i
| | |
1 ] :
|| APN Type of Const OL:SI_003!2119
i Legal Descr H06G0206G2S
‘ | Occupancy Group Zone
Job Deserption o - : -_—
KiEerENBATH REMODEL |
SEQP WORK ORDER 1SSUED CODE CASE C18-1205 ,
'Fee Description- e - e T LR e
VALUATION TOTAL = $29,600.00
" ELECT
,] DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT #
I 2018 BLOG CONST W/O PERM $414.25 0100026033223 PLUMB
| 2018 BLIG ISSUANCE FEE 46 00 0100020033223
2518 BUILBING FERMIT $414.25 0100020033223 MECH |
2018 IGB FEE $20.00 6100080033434 ;
2018 OVER THE COUNTER PL CK- $5720 0100080633452
[ 2018 SR 1473 $1.00 102210000000 i
f 201 SCAN DOCS $0.10 0160080033453 |
E SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $955.40
i PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00 '
i RCT# !
' TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $955.40 :
I [LAUSD |

loemm TR T S e et
' The Declaration below are mandated by.the State of California under Section 19825 and Section
19826 of the Health and Safety Code.

. LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

LICENSE CLASS LIC NO OLSECO32He 101272018

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON

| hereby affirm thal | am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec.
7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Eusiness and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempl there frcm and basis for the
alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
icant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {$500}.):
L1, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions code:” The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have
the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).
| 11, as owner of.the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
aoply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with & contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

[} 1am exemptunder Sect. B.&P.C. for this reasop

Date Owner Signatur

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION
| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab, C.).

POLICY No e COMPANY
! Certified copy is hereby furnished =y
Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safaty

EXP. DATE APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.)

| Certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ
any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers’ Compensation Laws of
California.

Date Applicant Signature .

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: if, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked,

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
| hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec 3097, Civ.C.).

Lender's Name/Address

| certify that | have read this application and state that the information contained herein is correct.
| agree to comply with all city ordinances and State laws relating to building construction, and
hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter, upon the above-mentioned property for
inspection purposes.

Signature of Applicant/Agent:

Date (0~7 ’/’g

WHITE - ECIOR YELLOW - PERMITTEE


Emily
Oval


PLOT PLAN

REAR PROPERTY LINE

FINAL APPROVAL

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION ___|DATE SIGN » B
GROUND ELECTRODE | . g
U/G CONDUIT i
ROUGH WIRING . S l
OTHER - : ) -
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION | _DATE SIGN
N W I T, i . FOUNDATION ) | T S
FINALAPPROVAL SLAB-FLOOR JOIST 1 L B
NOTIFY UTILITY ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING |
FRAMING N
MECHANICAL_INSPECTION _|DATE SIGN INSULATION | I
ROUGH MECHANICAL DRYWALL
OTHER EXT. LATH & STUCCO
S —— — OTHER R S
FINAL APPROVAL ~ o N —

/
PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE SIGN
/G PLUMBING __ o I
ROUGH PLUMBING R e
GASTEST E .
SEWER
OTHER ) I I R
SEWER CAP e o e y _
FINAL APPROVAL 1 .
FRONT PROPERTY LINE NOT'FY UTiL'TY i
I o OTHER CLEARANCES DATE SIGN
NOTES: Smoke  self cert recs) PLANNING DEPT. .
ENGINEERING DEPT.
b o FIRE DEPARTMENT R Rl _j.
T SUBLIST i
DEV. IMPACT FEE
I
JOB COMPLETED /297 N ‘
- e


Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA
COMMUNITY DEVEL . .IENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STREET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (310) 217-9698

FINALED

City of Gardena

BUILDING PERMIT
This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance.

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the permittee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by cailing

310 217-9530. If the cily fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitied to reimbursement of permit fees
pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

s | {CTURUS AVE pemiie 5001900 “aie v TSR0
i ! 13229 ARCTURUS AVE 50019-0031 |
o e . Inspector MOORE Date Submitted  1/9/2019
| RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ALTER :
!;Applicant V iArd\RecVEngln«;e;mesigr;e}* - | Contractor

FF ; ’ SSIDEN' DB RESIDENTIAL, LLC
i JEFFREY BROWNING [ DB RESIDENTIAL, LLC
|
| OL:SI 00312119
E?APN Type of Const
| Legal Descr 4060020025
E Occupancy Group Zone
[obDeserpion e e i
f i REPEATE 15 WINDOWS WITH NEW REI‘ROI@
A E—— o e L RIS .
! Fee Description
VALUATION TOTAL = $7,500.00 o

g ELEC]

I DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT # i
I 2018 BLDG ENERGY PLAN CHECK ~ $36.64 0100020033225 PLUMB
2018 BLDG ISSUANCE FEE $46.00 0100020033223

2018 BUILDING PERMIT $198.25 0100020033223 MECH

2018 JOB FEE $8.00 0100080033434

2018 OVER THE COUNTER PL CK- $57.20 0100080033452
2018 SB 1473 $1.00 0102210000000
2018 SCAN DOCS $1.55 0100080033453
SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $349.62
J PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00

RCT#

f TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $349.62

LAUSD

i County Sanitation

$ B PENALTYFEEwiLLpE
IMPOSED ON ANY JOB NOT READY

it Industrial Waste

Heaith Department

City Sewer

WHEN INSPECTIONS S CALLED FOR

The Declaration below are mandated by the State of Calfornia under Section 19825 ardl Seaiine
19825 of the Health and Safety Code.

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
| hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect

1/9/2019

Q a
OL:SI_003 llgl{Tl‘E

LICENSE CLASS LICNO

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON

| hereby affirm that | am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec.
7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapter 8 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there from and basis for the
alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {$500}.):

|, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offerad for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Prefessions code: The Contracters License Law does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have
the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).
! ||, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contraclors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with a contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law),

[ lam exemptunder Sect. B.&PC.forthisreason

Owner Signature & )
WHITE - PECTOR

Date

ORKERS' COMPENSATION DEGLA

| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.).

POLICYNo . COMPANY
I Certified copy is hereby furnished )
| Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

EXP. DATE APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.)

| Certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ
any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of
California.
Date

Applicant Signature -

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: i, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
I hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

Lender's Name/Address

| certify that | have read this application and state that the information contained herein is correct.
| agree to comply with all city ordinances and State laws relating to building construction, and
hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter upon the above-mentioned property for
inspection purposes.

Signature of Applicant/Agent: X /
Date K f “7'/ 0{

YELLOW - PERMITTE


Emily
Oval


y ]
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION ___|DATE SIGN - B
GRQUND ELECTRODE B
/G CONDUIT ‘;
ROUGH WIRING . 3
OTHER
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION | DATE SIGN
o R OUNDATION. o
FINAL APPROVAL. _ SLAB-FLOOR JOIST ) R
OTIEY_UTILITY. ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING
FRAMING ) o
MECHANICAL INSPECTION __|DATE SIGN INSULATION B
ROUGH MEGHANICAL DRYWALL
OTHER B EXT.LATH & STUCCO ) N
e . o OTHER i ]
FINAL APPROVAL L -
- . P .
PLOT PLAN REAR PROPERTY LINE FINAL APPROVAL )-2 ‘f’/% -
PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE SIGN
U/G PLUMBING
ROUGH PLUMBING N
GASTEST
SEWER
OTHER ’
SEWER CAP I
FINAL APPROVAL
FRONT PROPERTY LINE NOT”:Y UTIL'TY ﬁ
D _ OTHER CLEARANCES DATE SIGN
NOTES: Umoke self cert _recd PLANNING DEPT.
. NGINEERING DEPT
CF2R sjade form rec'e/ FIRE DEPARTMENT . _
- B _ SUBLIST
DEV_IMPACT FEE
JOB COMPLETED [-2V4T (%}/&//


Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA
COMMUNITY DEVEL

BUILDING PERMIT

This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance.

IENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STREET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (31v) 217-9698

FINALED

City of Gardena

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the'permittee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by cailing
310 217-9530. If the city fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitled to reimbursement of permit fees

pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

| Job Address i ] == i e
emipe 13229 ARCTURUS AVE.

2 PLUMBING RESIDENTIAL

!Applican\ Architect/Engineer/Designer

1 JEFFERY BROWNING

1]
I
| APN

| Logal Descr 4060020025

Type of Const

| Occupancy Group

T PermitNo.

DB RESIDENTIAL LLC

Date Issued

60018-0439 1071272018
I "
e MOORE Date Submitted 1121018
S e frL
DB RESIDENTIAL LLC
|
OL:SI 00312119
Zone

L ORDER ISSUED CODE CASE C18-1208

!B (1) DISHWASHER (1) DISPOSAL (1) GAS APPLIANCE (1) KITCHEN/BAR SINK (2) LAVATORY (2) SHOWER

| Fee Description

VALUATION TOTAL = $0.00

PLUMB

( DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT #

i 208 PLUMBING PERMIT $280.00 0100020033224
. 2018 SCAN DOCS $0.10 0100080033453
SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $280.10
PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00

| RCT#

! TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $280.10

LAUSD

il County Sannation
Industrial Waste
Health Department

! Citv Sewer

“The Declaration below are mandated by the State of Calfornia under Saction 19635 and Section
19826 of the Health and Safety Code.

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (corrmencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

LICENSE CLASS LIC NO OL:SI_00312}\3. 101272018

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON

| hereby affirm that | am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec.
7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a pemit to construct,
alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exemplt there from and basis for the

alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {$500}.):

LT 1. as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions code: The Contractors License Law does not apply 1o ar owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have

the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

! 11, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of preperty who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with a contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

[} lam exemptunder Sect. B.&P.C. for this reas

Date Owner Signature

WHITE - INSPECJOR

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C. )-

POLICYNo ___ COMPANY
' Certified copy is hereby furnished .
Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

EXP. DATE APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.)

| Certify that in the performanca of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ
any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers’ Compensation Laws of
California.

Date Applicant Signature

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: if, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers' Compersation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
| hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

Lender's Name/Address

I certify that | have read this apglication and state that the information contained herein is correct,
I agree to comply with all city ordinances and State laws relating to building construction, and
hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter upon the above-mentioned property for

inspection purposes. ’ %

Signature of Applicant/Agent:

vae [(-I17-/€

YELLOW - PERMITTEE



Emily
Oval


ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

DATE

U/G CONDULIT

GROUND ELECTRODE . |

ROUGH WIRING T |
OQTHER - - g
- ] STRUCTURAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
e T e———— s e _ e FOUNDATION. . I
FINALAPPROVAL e N SLAB-FLOOR JOIST ~ I
INOTIEY UTILITY ROOF/FLOOR SHEATHING
, FRAMING .
MECHANICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN INSULATION e
ROUGH MECHANICAL DRYWALL
QTHER ; EXT. LATH & STUCCO _ g )
ST S — S S— ~ OTHER T S
FINAL APPROVAL . - e sa—
FLOT PLLAN REAR PROPERTY LINE FINALAPPROVAL r
PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE SIGN
U/G PLUMBING e :
ROUGH PLUMBING . P
GAS TEST R
SEWER
OTHER IR R

FRONT PROFPERTY LINE

SEWERCAP_

FINAL APPROVAL

NOQTIEY UTILITY

NOTES: wede,

S
N _Q.Qﬂé;ﬁ-:_(.vaflgﬂ,_/gi@. redd

OTHER CLEARANCES

PLANNINGDEPT. |

ENGINEERING DEPT.
L S — FIRE DEPARTMENT . o
, R I SUBLIST . =
DEV. IMPACT FEE
— - S 1

JOB COMPLETED

/-24~{F



Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA
COMMUNITY DEVEL  JENT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STREET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (3 1u) 217-9698

FINALED |

City of Gardena

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the permittee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by cailing
310 217-9530. If the city fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitled to reimbursement of permit fees
pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

BUILDING PERMIT
This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance.

= PermitNo.

i/ Job Address Date Issued

I 70018-0597 10/12/2018
l[Permitype 13229 ARCTURUS AVE - - S
; ELECTRICAL RESIDENTIAL MOORE KVO/IZ/ZD 18
I iApp]i:;.-am Architect/Engineer/Designer Contractor
i JEFFERY BROWNING DB RESIDENTIAL LLC DB RESIDENTIAL LLC
1 APN Tvpe of Const OL:SI_00312119 ;
|| Logal Descr 4060020025 |
! Occupancy Group Zone |
il
i Job Description BT T e A PN N e g s iR e s
i AHGTTTS { ) RECEFT/OUTLETS (7) SWITCHES
i IPERMIT IFOR 500§ 8-1051
;TF?ee DSSCTIP‘IOI'\ . a 7 " R P Spmcy < o s n e ]
} VALUATION TOTAL = $0.00
‘ ELECT
DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT #
2018 ELECTRICAL PERMIT $107 50 0100020033225
2018 SCAN DGCS $0.10 0100080033453
SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $107.60
PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00
| RCT#
| 1
TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = i

$107.60

LAUSD

f
i
|
¥
[
i
1

County Sanitation

Industrial Waste
Heaith Departinent

City Sewer

"The Declaralion below are mandated by the State of Califorria under Section 19625 and Seciion
19826 of the Health and Safety Code.

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect,

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION
| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C. )

POLICY No  COMPANY
i Certified copy is hereby furnished )
| Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

@ S I
LICENSE CLASS LIC NO OL'SI_ 00312 ‘l'jlt\)TE 10 12/20 18

EXP. DATE APPLICANT SIGNATURE
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE S

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.)

| hereby affirm that | am pt from the Conti License Law for the following reason (Sec. | Certify that in the performancs of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ

7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 [commencing with Section 7000] of Division 3 of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there from and basis for the

alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {$500}.):

L1 1, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to a1 owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have
the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

I 11, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with a contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

[l lamexempt under Sect. B &P.C. for this reasop

Date Owner Signature

WHITE - INSPEGTOR

any person in any manner so s to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of
California.

Date Applicant Signature . _____

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: if, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
| hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

IAdd!

Lender's N

| certify that | have read this application and state that the information contained herein is correct.
I agree to comply with all city ordinances and State laws relating to building construction, and
hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter upon the above-mentioned property for
inspection purposes.

Signature of ApplicanllAgent:%

Date {0 A2~ g

YELLOW - PERMITTEE


Emily
Oval


ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
GROUND ELECTRODE | _

UG CONDUIT =

ROUGH WIRING e

OTHER -

- STRUCTURAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
R FOUNDATION_
FINALAPPROVAL SLAB-ELOOR JOIST o
NOTIEY UTILITY ROQF/FLOOR SHEATHING
FRAMING S S -

MECHANICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN INSULATION o
ROUGH MECHANICAL DRYWALL
OTHER EXT._LATH & STUCCQO ]

B _ . . OTHER e ere—— ... . — N

FINAL APPROVAL

PLOT PLA

REAR PROPERTY LINE

FRONT PROPERTY LINE

FINALAPPROVAL

PLUMBING INSPECTION

DATE

SIGN

U/G PLUMBING

GAS TEST

ROUGH PLUMBING |

SEWER

OTHER

SEWER CAP

FINAL APPROVAL

NOTIEY UTILITY

OTHER CLEARANCES

SIGN

PLANNINGDEPT. .

NOTES: CFP2R- (76 57a/e forpm rect]

ENGINEERING DEPT.

FIRE DEPARTMENT

SUBLIST

DEV. IMPACT FEE

JOB COMPLETED



Emily
Oval


CITY OF GARDENA
COMMUNITY DEVEL

BUILDING PERMIT

This permit becomes null and void if no work is done within 180 days of issuance.

ZNT DEPARTMENT / BUILDING SERVICES
1700 WEST 162ND STe=ET, GARDENA CA 90247 / (310) 217-9530 / FAX (31u) 217-9698

FINALED

City of Gardena

Upon completion of work authorized by this permit, the permttee shall formally request a final inspection, Section 66016 of Government Code. Such request can be made in writing or by cailing

310 217-9530. If the city fails to conduct an inspection of the permitted work within 60 days of the request for final inspection, the permittee may be entitled to reimbursement of permit fees

pursuant to Section 17951 of the H&S code.

‘ JEFFERY BROWNING ,

|
|

|APN

Type of Const
| Legal Deser 4060020025

Occupancy Group

o A 5
llperm 13229 ARCTURUS AVE

|| Permit Type

: MECHANICAL RESIDENTIAL

’ Applicant Architect/Engineer/Designer

DB RESIDENTIAL LLC

~ PermitNo.

Date Issued

Job Description i

JTANCE VENT (2) VENT FAN
SUBPERMIT FOR 50018-1051

Fee Dééc}iﬁtiod

VALUATION TOTAL = $0.00

80018-0343 101212018
Inspecto Dat bmitted
e MOORE ale Submited /1212018
I -
DB RESIDENTIAL LLC
OL:SI 00312119
Zone
MECH

DESCRIPTION FEE ACCT #
2018 MECHANICAL PERMIT $93.00 0100020033222
2018 SCAN DOCS $0.10 0100080033453
SUBTOTAL PERMIT FEE = $93.10
PAYMENTS RECEIVED = $0.00
RCT#
TOTAL PERMIT FEES DUE NOW = $93.10

LAUSD
il County Sanitation
Industrial Waste

ilealth Department

City Sewer

" The Declaration below are mandated by the State of California under Section 19825 and Saction

19826 of the Health and Safety Code.

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000)
of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

LICENSE CLASS

LIC NO OL:S1_00312 Id‘? 1 O/I 2/20 18

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATON

I hereby affirm thal | am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec.
7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
&lter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant
for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of
the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 [commencing with Section 7J00] of Division 3 of the
EBusiness and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there frem and basis for the
alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the
applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars {8500}.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended for offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and
Frofessions code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have
the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

' |1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct
the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon and who contracts for such
projects with & contractor(s) licenses pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

~ Iam exempt under Sect. -B.&P.C. for this reason _

Date

Owner Signature F? ;
WHITE - INSPECT

~ WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers'
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.).

POLICYNo __ COMPANY
! Certified copy is hereby furnished
| Certified copy is filed with the Department of Building & Safety

EXP. DATE APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

(This section need not be comgleted if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.)

| Certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ
any person in any manner so as to baecome subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of
Califomia.

Date Applicant Signature . __ S e

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: if, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you should become
subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY
| hereby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

Lender's Name/Address

| certify that | have read this application and state that the information contained herein is correct,
| agree to comply with all city ordinances and State laws relating to building construction, and
hereby authorize representatives of this City to enter upon the above-mentioned property for
inspection purposes.

Signature of ApplicantlAgent:f %
(012~

Date

YELLOW - PERMITTEE



Emily
Oval


-
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN B |
GROUND ELECTRODE | . _
L)/G CONDUIT -;
ROUGH WIRING. _ _ |
OTHER -
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN
e . e _ IS FOUNDATION I S
FINALAPPROVAL . SLAB-ELOOR JOIST - ~
NOTIEY UTILITY ROQF/FLOOR SHEATHING
FRAMING _ _‘
MECHANICAL INSPECTION DATE SIGN INSULATION )
ROUGH MECHANICAL DRYWALL
OTHER EXT. LATH & STUCCO .
S B R OTHER B e
FINAL APPROVAL 2777 Tﬁ;’ S
FLOT PLLAN REAR PROPERTY LINE FINAL APPROVAL
PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE SIGN.
U/G PLUMBING -
ROUGH PLUMBING B
GASTEST
SEWER
OTHER - _
SEWER CAP L _d . .
FINAL APPROVAL
FRONT PROPERTY LINE NOTIFY UTILITY %
TN, e o OTHER CLEARANCES DATE SIGN
NOTES: ’ . PLANNINGDEPT. |
NGINEERING DEFPT
i . _ FIRE DEPARTMENT _
SUCIET IR B S L SUBLIST
DEV. IMPACT FEE
- B - A
JOB COMPLETED /-Z9-(9 %


Emily
Oval




